MHV5IC1810NR2
 1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor
RF LDMOS Wideband Integrated
Power Amplifier
The MHV5IC1810N wideband integrated circuit is designed with on-chip

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
C3
C4
C14
C15
Z9 Z7
C11
Table 6. MHV5IC1810NR2 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1930-1990 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C2 22 pF 100A Chip Capacitor 100A220GWT ATC
C3, C4, C5, C6 8.2 pF 100A Chip Capacitors 100A8R2CW ATC
C7, C8, C9 10 nF Chip Capacitors (0805) 08055C103KAT AVX
C10, C11 6.8 μF Chip Capacitors (1812) C4532X5R1H685MT TDK
C12, C13 3.3 pF 100A Chip Capacitors 100A3R3BW ATC
C14, C15 0.5 pF 100A Chip Capacitors 100A0R5BW ATC
R1, R2 1 kΩ, 1/8 W Chip Resistors (0805)
MHV5IC1810NR2
 5
RF Device Data

15
14
13
12
11
10
9
C3
C4
Z9 Z7
C11
C1
C12
Table 7. MHV5IC1810NR2 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values � 1805-1880 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1 0.8 pF 100A Chip Capacitor 100A0R8BW ATC
C2 27 pF 100A Chip Capacitor 100A270GWT ATC
C3, C4, C5, C6 8.2 pF 100A Chip Capacitors 100A8R2CW ATC
C7, C8, C9 10 nF Chip Capacitors (0805) 08055C103KAT AVX
C10, C11 6.8 μF Chip Capacitors (1812) C4532X5R1H685MT TDK
C12, C13 3.3 pF 100A Chip Capacitors 100A3R3BW ATC